Owners of the Company   (146,295)   (30,728)   376.1   (214,675) 349,356 n/m

Non-controlling interests (96,368)   (14)  n/m (135,547)   150,345 n/m
   (242,663)   (30,742)  n/m   (350,222) 499,701 n/m

   (15,801)   3,627   (52,995)   (14,100)   275.9 n/m

n/m   (3,350)   - n/m   (3,350)   -

Group - Q4 Group- Full Year

   147,112

n/m   119,206   (161,691) n/m   76,293   (153,184)

   (135,715)   (138,615)n/m n/m   171,228

 n/m denotes “Not Meaningful”

   * Restated 2017 figures

The 2017 figures in the statement of comprehensive income have been restated upon the adoption of
the amendments to SFRS(I) 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers and some reclassifications
to conform with prior years’ presentation.

As restated As previously
reported Change

As restated As previously
reported Change

4Q17 4Q17 FY17 FY17
Statement of comprehensive income Rp' million Rp' million Rp' million Rp' million Rp' million Rp' million
Revenue 3,564,840   3,593,437   (28,597)   15,725,304  15,826,648   (101,344)
Cost of sales (2,874,446)   (2,864,272)   (10,174)   (12,663,858) (12,631,642)  (32,216)
Selling and distribution expenses (111,029)   (139,342)   28,313   (509,354)   (608,223)   98,869
General and administrative expenses (241,353)   (251,811)   10,458   (945,863)   (980,554)   34,691

   P a g e  3

   Additional Information: -

   Earnings before interests and tax expense, depreciation and amortisation, fair value gain/ (loss) on

biological assets and one-off item (“EBITDA”)

31/12/2018 31/12/2017 Change 31/12/2018 31/12/2017 Change
Rp ' million Rp ' million % Rp ' million Rp ' million %

Profit from operations   49,043   373,749   (86.9)   656,397   1,677,691   (60.9)